

## Acerbis GP of France (Brioude) \* Stage 1 \* 13+14.9.2024

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 1.20km

13/09/2024 - 22:55

COMPLETE

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
<b>EnduroGP</b>															
1	101	PICHON Zachary Sherco	FRA	E1	2:03.98	1	101	PICHON Zachary Sherco	FRA	E1	1	2:03.98		2:03.98	
2	1	HOLCOMBE Steve Honda	GBR	E1	2:04.15	2	1	HOLCOMBE Steve Honda	GBR	E1	2	2:04.15		2:04.15	+0.17 +0.17
3	26	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E1	2:05.46	3	26	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E1	3	2:05.46		2:05.46	+1.31 +1.48
4	76	MACDONALD Hamish Sherco	NZL	E3	2:07.12	4	76	MACDONALD Hamish Sherco	NZL	E3	1	2:07.12		2:07.12	+1.66 +3.14
5	123	KOUBLE Krystof Husqvarna	CZE	E2	2:08.48	5	123	KOUBLE Krystof Husqvarna	CZE	E2	1	2:08.48		2:08.48	+1.36 +4.50
6	56	BLANJOUÉ Hugo Honda	FRA	E1	2:08.77	6	56	BLANJOUÉ Hugo Honda	FRA	E1	4	2:08.77		2:08.77	+0.29 +4.79
7	17	ESPINASSE Theo Beta	FRA	E1	2:09.44	7	17	ESPINASSE Theo Beta	FRA	E1	5	2:09.44		2:09.44	+0.67 +5.46
8	99	VERONA Andrea GASGAS	ITA	E2	2:09.53	8	99	VERONA Andrea GASGAS	ITA	E2	2	2:09.53		2:09.53	+0.09 +5.55
9	51	ROUSSALY Julien Sherco	FRA	E3	2:09.75	9	51	ROUSSALY Julien Sherco	FRA	E3	2	2:09.75		2:09.75	+0.22 +5.77
10	7	RUPRECHT Wil Sherco	AUS	E2	2:09.84	10	7	RUPRECHT Wil Sherco	AUS	E2	3	2:09.84		2:09.84	+0.09 +5.86
11	167	SCOTT Jordan TM	GBR	E1	2:10.20	11	167	SCOTT Jordan TM	GBR	E1	6	2:10.20		2:10.20	+0.36 +6.22
12	47	ETCHELLS Jed Fantic	GBR	E2	2:12.15	12	47	ETCHELLS Jed Fantic	GBR	E2	4	2:12.15		2:12.15	+1.95 +8.17
13	10	SORECA Davide Kawasaki	ITA	E1	2:12.45	13	10	SORECA Davide Kawasaki	ITA	E1	7	2:12.45		2:12.45	+0.30 +8.47
14	4	LARRIEU Loic Rieju	FRA	E3	2:12.51	14	4	LARRIEU Loic Rieju	FRA	E3	3	2:12.51		2:12.51	+0.06 +8.53
15	2	SANS SORIA Marc Beta	ESP	E3	2:12.83	15	2	SANS SORIA Marc Beta	ESP	E3	4	2:12.83		2:12.83	+0.32 +8.85
16	98	PAVONI Matteo Husqvarna	ITA	E2	2:12.90	16	98	PAVONI Matteo Husqvarna	ITA	E2	5	2:12.90		2:12.90	+0.07 +8.92
17	6	SYDOW Jeremy Sherco	GER	E1	2:13.20	17	6	SYDOW Jeremy Sherco	GER	E1	8	2:13.20		2:13.20	+0.30 +9.22
18	71	MAGAIN Antoine Sherco	BEL	E3	2:13.78	18	71	MAGAIN Antoine Sherco	BEL	E3	5	2:13.78		2:13.78	+0.58 +9.80
19	82	PANDO LLANA Julio Beta	ESP	E2	2:13.98	19	82	PANDO LLANA Julio Beta	ESP	E2	6	2:13.98		2:13.98	+0.20 +10.00
20	97	NORRBIN Albin Fantic	SWE	E3	2:14.23	20	97	NORRBIN Albin Fantic	SWE	E3	6	2:14.23		2:14.23	+0.25 +10.25
21	23	BERNARDINI Samuele Honda	ITA	E2	2:14.36	21	23	BERNARDINI Samuele Honda	ITA	E2	7	2:14.36		2:14.36	+0.13 +10.38
22	91	WATSON Nathan Beta	GBR	E2	2:14.66	22	91	WATSON Nathan Beta	GBR	E2	8	2:14.66		2:14.66	+0.30 +10.68
23	12	FREEMAN Brad Beta	GBR	E3	2:15.80	23	12	FREEMAN Brad Beta	GBR	E3	7	2:15.80		2:15.80	+1.14 +11.82
24	25	CAVALLO Matteo TM	ITA	E3	2:15.92	24	25	CAVALLO Matteo TM	ITA	E3	8	2:15.92		2:15.92	+0.12 +11.94
25	41	LESIARDO Morgan Husqvarna	ITA	E3	2:16.39	25	41	LESIARDO Morgan Husqvarna	ITA	E3	9	2:16.39		2:16.39	+0.47 +12.41
26	210	FARGIER Luc KTM	FRA	E3	2:17.46	26	210	FARGIER Luc KTM	FRA	E3	10	2:17.46		2:17.46	+1.07 +13.48
27	64	GESLIN Anthony Husqvarna	FRA	E3	2:18.58	27	64	GESLIN Anthony Husqvarna	FRA	E3	11	2:18.58		2:18.58	+1.12 +14.60
28	8	LE QUERE Leo TM	FRA	E2	2:18.87	28	8	LE QUERE Leo TM	FRA	E2	9	2:18.87		2:18.87	+0.29 +14.89
29	195	ELOWSON Albin Husqvarna	SWE	E2	2:19.82	29	195	ELOWSON Albin Husqvarna	SWE	E2	10	2:19.82		2:19.82	+0.95 +15.84
30	221	MARCHAL Enzo Fantic	FRA	E2	2:21.34	30	221	MARCHAL Enzo Fantic	FRA	E2	11	2:21.34		2:21.34	+1.52 +17.36
31	94	BETRIU Jaume KTM	ESP	E3	2:22.05	31	94	BETRIU Jaume KTM	ESP	E3	12	2:22.05		2:22.05	+0.71 +18.07

## Acerbis GP of France (Brioude) \* Stage 1 \* 13+14.9.2024

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 1.20km

13/09/2024 - 22:55

COMPLETE

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
32	19	KYTONEN Roni SML Yamaha FIN	E1	2:23.46	32	19	KYTONEN Roni SML Yamaha FIN	E1	9	2:23.46		2:23.46	+1.41 +19.48	
33	62	FISCHEDEDER Luca DMSB SHERCO GER	E3	2:27.56	33	62	FISCHEDEDER Luca DMSB SHERCO GER	E3	13	2:27.56		2:27.56	+4.10 +23.58	
34	212	LA SCALA Andrea FMI Beta ITA	E3	2:33.12	34	212	LA SCALA Andrea FMI Beta ITA	E3	14	2:33.12		2:33.12	+5.56 +29.14	
35	50	BRACIK Aleksander PZM Kawasaki POL	E2	2:33.21	35	50	BRACIK Aleksander PZM Kawasaki POL	E2	12	2:33.21		2:33.21	+0.09 +29.23	
<b>Junior</b>														
1	105	GIRAUDON Thibault FFM Sherco FRA	J1	2:08.00	1	105	GIRAUDON Thibault FFM Sherco FRA	J1	1	2:08.00		2:08.00		
2	151	AHLIN Max Bror elvis FMI KTM SWE	J2	2:10.33	2	151	AHLIN Max Bror elvis FMI KTM SWE	J2	1	2:10.33		2:10.33	+2.33 +2.33	
3	96	JOYON Leo FFM Beta FRA	J1	2:12.38	3	96	JOYON Leo FFM Beta FRA	J1	2	2:12.38		2:12.38	+2.05 +4.38	
4	38	MORETTINI Manolo FMI Honda ITA	J1	2:13.11	4	38	MORETTINI Manolo FMI Honda ITA	J1	3	2:13.11		2:13.11	+0.73 +5.11	
5	122	CLERICUS Juan Pablo RFME KTM CHI	J1	2:13.30	5	122	CLERICUS Juan Pablo RFME KTM CHI	J1	4	2:13.30		2:13.30	+0.19 +5.30	
6	28	FONTOVA SALVIA Albert RFME GASGAS ESP	J2	2:13.99	6	28	FONTOVA SALVIA Albert RFME GASGAS ESP	J2	2	2:13.99		2:13.99	+0.69 +5.99	
7	152	SKUTA Matej ACCR Beta CZE	J2	2:14.68	7	152	SKUTA Matej ACCR Beta CZE	J2	3	2:14.68		2:14.68	+0.69 +6.68	
8	53	PUHAKAINEN Samuli SML Beta FIN	J2	2:15.11	8	53	PUHAKAINEN Samuli SML Beta FIN	J2	4	2:15.11		2:15.11	+0.43 +7.11	
9	34	CRISTINO Kevin FMI Fantic ITA	J1	2:15.20	9	34	CRISTINO Kevin FMI Fantic ITA	J1	5	2:15.20		2:15.20	+0.09 +7.20	
10	18	ALIX Antoine FFM Beta FRA	J2	2:15.31	10	18	ALIX Antoine FFM Beta FRA	J2	5	2:15.31		2:15.31	+0.11 +7.31	
11	16	EDMONDSON Harry ACU Husqvarna GBR	J1	2:18.35	11	16	EDMONDSON Harry ACU Husqvarna GBR	J1	6	2:18.35		2:18.35	+3.04 +10.35	
12	205	SIMON Dorian FFM Fantic FRA	J2	2:19.48	12	205	SIMON Dorian FFM Fantic FRA	J2	6	2:19.48		2:19.48	+1.13 +11.48	
13	54	SEMB Axel SVEMO Fantic SWE	J2	2:19.53	13	54	SEMB Axel SVEMO Fantic SWE	J2	7	2:19.53		2:19.53	+0.05 +11.53	
14	80	MEI Davide FMI Beta ITA	J1	2:19.94	14	80	MEI Davide FMI Beta ITA	J1	7	2:19.94		2:19.94	+0.41 +11.94	
15	100	KALNY Jaroslav ACCR Sherco CZE	J2	2:21.68	15	100	KALNY Jaroslav ACCR Sherco CZE	J2	8	2:21.68		2:21.68	+1.74 +13.68	
16	254	TRSKO Lukas SMF KTM SVK	J1	2:22.30	16	254	TRSKO Lukas SMF KTM SVK	J1	8	2:22.30		2:22.30	+0.62 +14.30	
17	119	BERNINI Lorenzo FMI Rieju ITA	J2	2:24.05	17	119	BERNINI Lorenzo FMI Rieju ITA	J2	9	2:24.05		2:24.05	+1.75 +16.05	
18	90	VERZEROLI Manuel FMI KTM ITA	J1	2:25.22	18	90	VERZEROLI Manuel FMI KTM ITA	J1	9	2:25.22		2:25.22	+1.17 +17.22	
19	147	GUERRA Alessandro FMI Honda ITA	J1	2:26.06	19	147	GUERRA Alessandro FMI Honda ITA	J1	10	2:26.06		2:26.06	+0.84 +18.06	
20	188	BOZZO Bruno RFME Rieju CHI	J2	2:27.39	20	188	BOZZO Bruno RFME Rieju CHI	J2	10	2:27.39		2:27.39	+1.33 +19.39	
21	65	MODIN Arvid SVEMO Yamaha SWE	J1	2:28.08	21	65	MODIN Arvid SVEMO Yamaha SWE	J1	11	2:28.08		2:28.08	+0.69 +20.08	
22	14	DAVIES Sam ACU GASGAS GBR	J1	2:31.05	22	14	DAVIES Sam ACU GASGAS GBR	J1	12	2:31.05		2:31.05	+2.97 +23.05	
23	255	BENCHEIKH Theo FFM KTM FRA	J2	2:32.48	23	255	BENCHEIKH Theo FFM KTM FRA	J2	11	2:32.48		2:32.48	+1.43 +24.48	
24	264	HAUTION Diego FFM Beta FRA	J2	2:32.92	24	264	HAUTION Diego FFM Beta FRA	J2	12	2:32.92		2:32.92	+0.44 +24.92	
25	13	RINALDI Enrico FMI GASGAS ITA	J1	2:36.48	25	13	RINALDI Enrico FMI GASGAS ITA	J1	13	2:36.48		2:36.48	+3.56 +28.48	
-	73	ROCHA Frederico FMP Rieju POR	J1	2:36.48	26	73	ROCHA Frederico FMP Rieju POR	J1	14	2:36.48		2:36.48	+28.48	
-	154	JUILLARD Mathis FFM Kawasaki FRA	J2	2:36.48	27	36	ASK Herman NMF Kawasaki NOR	J2	13	2:39.91		2:39.91	+3.43 +31.91	

## Acerbis GP of France (Brioude) \* Stage 1 \* 13+14.9.2024

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 1.20km

13/09/2024 - 22:55

COMPLETE

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
26	36	ASK Herman Kawasaki	NOR	J2	2:39.91	28	20	PROBERT Jack Sherco	GBR	J1	15	2:40.00	2:40.00	+0.09 +32.00
27	20	PROBERT Jack Sherco	GBR	J1	2:40.00 (2:40.03)	29	179	SALVINI Nicola GASGAS	ITA	J2	14	2:40.00	2:40.00	+32.00
-	179	SALVINI Nicola GASGAS	ITA	J2	2:40.00 (2:49.62)	30	226	AMATHE Corentin KTM	FRA	J1	16	2:40.00	2:40.00	+32.00
-	226	AMATHE Corentin KTM	FRA	J1	2:40.00 (2:42.81)	31	154	JUILLARD Mathis Kawasaki	FRA	J2	15	2:36.48	30.00 3:06.48	+26.48 +58.48
<b>Youth</b>														
1	104	PUEY Alex Beta	ESP	EY	2:07.62	1	104	PUEY Alex Beta	ESP	EY	1	2:07.62	2:07.62	
2	140	DAGNA Romain Sherco	FRA	EY	2:08.43	2	140	DAGNA Romain Sherco	FRA	EY	2	2:08.43	2:08.43	+0.81 +0.81
3	108	CLAUZIER Clement Beta	FRA	EY	2:09.09	3	108	CLAUZIER Clement Beta	FRA	EY	3	2:09.09	2:09.09	+0.66 +1.47
4	83	SCARDINA Pietro Fantic	ITA	EY	2:09.64	4	83	SCARDINA Pietro Fantic	ITA	EY	4	2:09.64	2:09.64	+0.55 +2.02
5	106	CLAUZIER Maxime Beta	FRA	EY	2:12.20	5	106	CLAUZIER Maxime Beta	FRA	EY	5	2:12.20	2:12.20	+2.56 +4.58
6	81	DOMINGUEZ Yago Sherco	ESP	EY	2:12.94	6	81	DOMINGUEZ Yago Sherco	ESP	EY	6	2:12.94	2:12.94	+0.74 +5.32
7	288	FOUCHER Diego KTM	FRA	EY	2:14.09	7	288	FOUCHER Diego KTM	FRA	EY	7	2:14.09	2:14.09	+1.15 +6.47
8	234	ALLEMAND Gabin KTM	FRA	EY	2:15.99	8	234	ALLEMAND Gabin KTM	FRA	EY	8	2:15.99	2:15.99	+1.90 +8.37
9	126	HUGHES Samuel KTM	GBR	EY	2:16.51	9	126	HUGHES Samuel KTM	GBR	EY	9	2:16.51	2:16.51	+0.52 +8.89
10	144	SANCHEZ GARCIA Raul KTM	ESP	EY	2:16.66	10	144	SANCHEZ GARCIA Raul KTM	ESP	EY	10	2:16.66	2:16.66	+0.15 +9.04
11	60	VUKCEVIC Hugo Sherco	BEL	EY	2:17.37	11	60	VUKCEVIC Hugo Sherco	BEL	EY	11	2:17.37	2:17.37	+0.71 +9.75
12	63	COLORIO Luca Husqvarna	ITA	EY	2:17.76	12	63	COLORIO Luca Husqvarna	ITA	EY	12	2:17.76	2:17.76	+0.39 +10.14
13	132	MERSIN Valentin Beta	FRA	EY	2:18.25	13	132	MERSIN Valentin Beta	FRA	EY	13	2:18.25	2:18.25	+0.49 +10.63
14	174	SANJUAN Liam Fantic	ESP	EY	2:18.61	14	174	SANJUAN Liam Fantic	ESP	EY	14	2:18.61	2:18.61	+0.36 +10.99
15	37	CORSI Valentino Fantic	ITA	EY	2:19.04	15	37	CORSI Valentino Fantic	ITA	EY	15	2:19.04	2:19.04	+0.43 +11.42
16	77	SAUMELL Aleix Yamaha	ESP	EY	2:19.21	16	77	SAUMELL Aleix Yamaha	ESP	EY	16	2:19.21	2:19.21	+0.17 +11.59
17	84	AHOKAS Juho Beta	FIN	EY	2:19.72	17	84	AHOKAS Juho Beta	FIN	EY	17	2:19.72	2:19.72	+0.51 +12.10
18	124	PELLICER Alfredo Sherco	ESP	EY	2:22.18	18	124	PELLICER Alfredo Sherco	ESP	EY	18	2:22.18	2:22.18	+2.46 +14.56
19	201	ROUQUETTE Armand Sherco	FRA	EY	2:22.68	19	201	ROUQUETTE Armand Sherco	FRA	EY	19	2:22.68	2:22.68	+0.50 +15.06
20	88	PASQUATO Riccardo Fantic	ITA	EY	2:24.83	20	88	PASQUATO Riccardo Fantic	ITA	EY	20	2:24.83	2:24.83	+2.15 +17.21
21	287	PRATESI Cosimo Fantic	ITA	EY	2:25.91	21	287	PRATESI Cosimo Fantic	ITA	EY	21	2:25.91	2:25.91	+1.08 +18.29
22	245	LAVESVRE Leo KTM	FRA	EY	2:31.29	22	245	LAVESVRE Leo KTM	FRA	EY	22	2:31.29	2:31.29	+5.38 +23.67
23	203	ARRIETA Matteo Fantic	FRA	EY	2:31.30	23	203	ARRIETA Matteo Fantic	FRA	EY	23	2:31.30	2:31.30	+0.01 +23.68
24	46	GIORDANO Gabriele TM	ITA	EY	2:33.40	24	46	GIORDANO Gabriele TM	ITA	EY	24	2:33.40	2:33.40	+2.10 +25.78
25	145	LEITE Francisco Sherco	POR	EY	2:34.38	25	145	LEITE Francisco Sherco	POR	EY	25	2:34.38	2:34.38	+0.98 +26.76
<b>Women</b>														
1	422	HOLT Vilde Marie KTM	NOR	EW	2:33.09	1	422	HOLT Vilde Marie KTM	NOR	EW	1	2:33.09	2:33.09	
2	413	GUTISH Rachel Sherco	USA	EW	2:33.30	2	413	GUTISH Rachel Sherco	USA	EW	2	2:33.30	2:33.30	+0.21 +0.21





Acerbis GP of France (Brioude) \* Stage 1 \* 13+14.9.2024  
Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 1.20km

13/09/2024 - 22:55

COMPLETE

Page 5

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
25	708	BELOTTI Andrea FMI KTM ITA	OS	2:26.15	25	708	BELOTTI Andrea FMI KTM ITA	OS	3	2:26.15		2:26.15	+0.74 +16.41
26	660	HUNZIKER Luc SWISS MOTO SUI	O4	2:26.40	26	660	HUNZIKER Luc SWISS MOTO SUI	O4	9	2:26.40		2:26.40	+0.25 +16.66
27	723	DEMAGNY Stephen FFM Beta FRA	OS	2:26.84	27	723	DEMAGNY Stephen FFM Beta FRA	OS	4	2:26.84		2:26.84	+0.44 +17.10
28	585	BECKER Loup FFM Husqvarna FRA	O2	2:30.73	28	585	BECKER Loup FFM Husqvarna FRA	O2	15	2:30.73		2:30.73	+3.89 +20.99
29	637	DANGLARD Andy FFM GASGAS FRA	O4	2:32.29	29	637	DANGLARD Andy FFM GASGAS FRA	O4	10	2:32.29		2:32.29	+1.56 +25.55
30	681	HARMAN Henry ACU GASGAS GBR	O4	2:34.28	30	681	HARMAN Henry ACU GASGAS GBR	O4	11	2:34.28		2:34.28	+1.99 +24.54
31	602	ETCHEGOIMBERRY Iban FFM KTM FRA	O4	2:35.24	31	602	ETCHEGOIMBERRY Iban FFM KTM FRA	O4	12	2:35.24		2:35.24	+0.96 +25.50
32	626	COTTET Charles FFM Fantic FRA	O4	2:37.82	32	626	COTTET Charles FFM Fantic FRA	O4	13	2:37.82		2:37.82	+2.58 +28.08
33	599	FINDLING Eddie DMSB Beta GER	O2	2:37.86	33	599	FINDLING Eddie DMSB Beta GER	O2	16	2:37.86		2:37.86	+0.04 +28.12
34	707	ANDERSSON Patrik SVEMO Yamaha SWE	OS	2:42.03	34	707	ANDERSSON Patrik SVEMO Yamaha SWE	OS	5	2:42.03		2:42.03	+4.17 +32.29
35	515	MERLIER Logan FFM Beta FRA	O2	2:42.18 (2:45.68)	35	515	MERLIER Logan FFM Beta FRA	O2	17	2:42.18		2:42.18	+0.15 +32.44
-	543	GROS Enzo FFM Beta FRA	O2	2:42.18 (2:49.81)	36	543	GROS Enzo FFM Beta FRA	O2	18	2:42.18		2:42.18	+32.44
-	627	CORNY Nathan FFM Yamaha FRA	O4	2:42.18 (2:51.35)	37	640	STACCIOLI Lorenzo FMI Beta ITA	O4	14	2:42.18		2:42.18	+32.44
-	640	STACCIOLI Lorenzo FMI Beta ITA	O4	2:42.18 (2:44.04)	38	677	TOURNEUR Dorian FMB KTM BEL	O4	15	2:42.18		2:42.18	+32.44
-	677	TOURNEUR Dorian FMB KTM BEL	O4	2:42.18 (2:51.35)	39	765	DELSUPEXHE Joel FMB TM BEL	OS	6	2:42.18		2:42.18	+32.44
-	704	ZORLONI Alberto FMI Yamaha ITA	OS	2:42.18 (2:51.35)	40	627	CORNY Nathan FFM Yamaha FRA	O4	16	2:42.18	30.00	3:12.18	+30.00 +1:02.44
-	744	BERGER Stefan DMSB KTM GER	OS	2:42.18 (2:51.35)	41	704	ZORLONI Alberto FMI Yamaha ITA	OS	7	2:42.18	30.00	3:12.18	+1:02.44
-	765	DELSUPEXHE Joel FMB TM BEL	OS	2:42.18 (2:43.41)	42	744	BERGER Stefan DMSB KTM GER	OS	8	2:42.18	30.00	3:12.18	+1:02.44